506768662 07/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROGRESS SOLAR SOLUTIONS, LLC	09/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1108 N NEW HOPE RD	
City:	RALEIGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27610	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8833985

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

Email: MMitchell@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10693-005US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa M. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10693-005US1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056869 FRAME: 0037

506768662

# **Purchase Agreement** Intellectual Property

Progress Solar Solutions, LLC (the "Seller"), of 1108 N. New Hope Rd, Raleigh, North Carolina 27610, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC (the "Buyer"), of 1108 N New Hope Rd, Raleigh, NC, 27610, the following property.

## Property 1: Intellectual Property - Progress Solar Patent

Identification Number: US 8,833,985 B2

Description: Mobile, Solar Light Towers Patent (US 8,833,985 B2) and the rights to all associated

pending Continuations with this patent.

Amount: \$1.00

## Property 2: Intellectual Property - Progress Solar Trademark

Description: Progress \$olar Solutions™

Amount: \$1.00

### Property 3: Intellectual Property - Progress Solar Solutions Domain Name

Description: www.ProgressSolarSolutions.com

Amount: \$1.00

### Property 4: Intellectual Property - Design Drawings & Components

Description: All Mechanical & Electrical Drawings for the Solar, Solar/Wind & Solar/Hybrid Light

Towers Combined With Vendor List. Part Numbers & Cost

Amount \$1.00

#### For a Total Amount of: \$4.00

The Seller warrants that they are the legal owner of the property and that it is being transferred to the Buyer free and clear of any liens or encumbrances.

The above property is sold on an "AS IS" basis. The Seller makes no warranties, express or implied (except as specifically stated in this document).

### This transfer is effective as of September 22, 2014.

The property is now located at 1108 N New Hope Rd, Raleigh, NC 27610, and all of such property is in the possession of Progress Solar Solutions, LLC.

This Purchase Agreement shall be signed by Members on behalf of Progress Solar Solutions, LLC and by Members on behalf of Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC.

Seller (Progress Solar Solutions, LLC:

Dan Robertson, Member

Buyer (Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC):

Dan Robertson, Member

LISA E DAIGLE NOTARY PUBLIC

WAKE COUNTY! NO

My Commission Expires

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 056869 FRAME: 0038** 

RECORDED: 07/15/2021